wage record has not been provided by Enterprise7 yet Mr Mik tells me he asked for 

one.  As there is no evidence to disprove Mr Mik’s claim the section allows me to 

accept it.  

[18] For the above reasons I conclude Mr Mik is owed the money he claims.  I 

therefore order that the respondent, Enterprise7 Limited, pay him $13,901.93 (thirteen 

thousand, nine hundred and one dollars and ninety three cents) gross.  PAYE may be 

deducted prior to payment of the balance but the tax is to be forwarded to the Inland 

Revenue Department. 

[19] Payment is to be made no later than 4.00pm on Thursday 2 July 2015.   

[20] Turning to costs.